State of Frigia

Decree #8 (The Frigian Military)

- 1. Henceforth, the Frigian Military shall be responsible for ensuring the safety and independence of the state and it's people.
- 2. The Frigian Military shall be led by the Commander-in-Chief.
- 3. No citizen less than 12 years of age may join the Frigian Military
- 4. The Commander-in-Chief shall hold the title of "Commander-in-Chief", and the style of "The Honorable".
- 5. By order of Frigior Gabriel I of Frigia, this decree shall go into effect on October 3rd, 2024, at 9:40 AM, Frigian Standard Time.